
DVCTA SUMMER OPENER 

June 1, 2019 

Judge: Kem Barbosa 

 

High Score Awards 

 
Training Level High Score: Kristen Pool and Fames Rebellion 69.310% 

First Level High Score: Lorinda Lende and Hollywood 70.000% 

Second Level High Score: Sharon Sexton and Furstafire 67.162 % 

Third Level High Score: Emily Donaldson and Don Ramiro Kf 69.062% 

Fourth Level High Score: Sally Lofting and Brilliant H 68.846% 

FEI Level High Score: Silva Martin and Hannah Lu W 71.912% 

 

SHOW RESULTS 

 Training Level Test 2 (BLM) 
  (C) Barbosa,  
 662 Kirsten Poole Fames Rebellion Training Level, Test 2 2019 Open 201.0 69.310% 1 
 646 Rachel Staib Daiquiri Dancer Training Level, Test 2 2019 JR/YR 189.0 65.172% 2 
 742 Lauren Annett Ezekiel Training Level, Test 2 2019 Open 171.0 58.966% 3 

 Training Level Test 3 (GAIG/USDF Q) 
  (C) Barbosa,  
 700 Lorinda Lende Hollywood Training Level, Test 3 2019 Open 196.0 67.586% 1 
 651 Linda Drejza Impressive Jojo Training Level, Test 3 2019 Adult Amateur 188.0 64.828% 2 
 742 Lauren Annett Ezekiel Training Level, Test 3 2019 Open 179.5 61.897% 3 

 First Level Test 1 
  (C) Barbosa,  
 700 Lorinda Lende Hollywood First Level, Test 1 2019 Open 203.0 70.000% 1 
 695 Erin Bailey Ivegazz First Level, Test 1 2019 Adult Amateur 191.5 66.034% 2 
 662 Kirsten Poole Fames Rebellion First Level, Test 1 2019 Open 190.5 65.690% 3 

 First Level Test 2 (BLM) 
  (C) Barbosa,  
 654 Nicole Ligon Lightning Stone First Level, Test 2 2019 Open 238.5 68.143% 1 
 743 Nicole Brady Fearless First Level, Test 2 2019 Open 226.5 64.714% 2 
 741 Alice h Morse Afghan Ntf First Level, Test 2 2019 Adult Amateur 225.5 64.429% 3 

 



 First Level Test 3 (GAIG/USDF Q) 
  (C) Barbosa,  
 693 Sharon Sexton Furstafire First Level, Test 3 2019 Adult Amateur 239.0 66.389% 1 
 695 Erin Bailey Ivegazz First Level, Test 3 2019 Adult Amateur 237.0 65.833% 2 
 743 Nicole Brady Fearless First Level, Test 3 2019 Open 235.0 65.278% 1 
 741 Alice h Morse Afghan Ntf First Level, Test 3 2019 Adult Amateur 232.0 64.444% 3 
 651 Linda Drejza Impressive Jojo First Level, Test 3 2019 Adult Amateur 228.5 63.472% 4 

 Second Level Test 1 
  (C) Barbosa,  
 693 Sharon Sexton Furstafire Second Level, Test 1 2019 Adult Amateur 248.5 67.162% 1 
 654 Nicole Ligon Lightning Stone Second Level, Test 1 2019 Open 246.0 66.486% 2 

 Second Level Test 2 (BLM) 
  (C) Barbosa,  
 699 Tracey Davis Celtic Cruise Second Level, Test 2 2019 Adult Amateur 261.0 63.659% 1 
 688 Evie Oliver World Player Second Level, Test 2 2019 JR/YR 258.5 63.049% 2 

 Second Level Test 3 (GAIG/USDF Q) 
  (C) Barbosa,  
 672 Paula Oliver Shiloh Second Level, Test 3 2019 Adult Amateur 276.0 65.714% 1 
 699 Tracey Davis Celtic Cruise Second Level, Test 3 2019 Adult Amateur 246.5 58.690% 2 

 Third Level Test 1 
  (C) Barbosa,  
 665 Emily Donaldson Don Ramiro KF Third Level, Test 1 2019 Open 255.5 69.062% 1 
 697 Hannah Parker Chiaras Haven Third Level, Test 1 2019 Adult Amateur 255.0 68.919% 1 
 853 Gail Oneill Rory Third Level, Test 1 2019 Open 246.0 66.486% 2 
 690 Sally Lofting Ahrtist Third Level, Test 1 2019 Open 240.5 65.000% 3 
 698 Sara Webb Homer Third Level, Test 1 2019 Adult Amateur 235.5 63.649% 2 
 657 Maija Liisa Luttinger Doug Third Level, Test 1 2019 JR/YR 234.5 63.378% 3 
 668 Katie Weagley Rochelle Third Level, Test 1 2019 Open 233.0 62.973% 4 
 673 Barbara Fawcett Romy Third Level, Test 1 2019 Adult Amateur 229.0 61.892% 4 
 676 Lorinda Lende Rouxsue Third Level, Test 1 2019 Open 217.5 58.784% 5 

 Third Level Test 2 (BLM) 
  (C) Barbosa,  
 665 Emily Donaldson Don Ramiro KF Third Level, Test 2 2019 Open 263.5 69.342% 1 
 697 Hannah Parker Chiaras Haven Third Level, Test 2 2019 Adult Amateur 255.5 67.237% 2 
 744 Rebecca Wolfe Celtic Maiden Third Level, Test 2 2019 Adult Amateur 216.0 56.842% 3 

 Third Level Test 3 (GAIG/USDF Q) 
  (C) Barbosa,  
 690 Sally Lofting Ahrtist Third Level, Test 3 2019 Open 276.5 69.125% 1 
 683 Pam Brumfield Ljs Shiitake Third Level, Test 3 2019 Adult Amateur 269.0 67.250% 1 
 853 Gail Oneill Rory Third Level, Test 3 2019 Open 266.5 66.625% 2 
 744 Rebecca Wolfe Celtic Maiden Third Level, Test 3 2019 Adult Amateur 257.5 64.375% 2 
 681 Devon Seery Duvent Third Level, Test 3 2019 Open 256.5 64.125% 3 
 863 Kathy J. King Primorosa De Brio Third Level, Test 3 2019 Open 248.5 62.125% 4 
 694 Michaela Reinert Remy Martin Third Level, Test 3 2019 Adult Amateur 243.0 60.750% 3 

 Fourth Level Test 1 
  (C) Barbosa,  
 746 Sally Lofting Brilliant H Fourth Level, Test 1 2019 Open 268.5 68.846% 1 
 683 Pam Brumfield Ljs Shiitake Fourth Level, Test 1 2019 Adult Amateur 257.5 66.026% 2 
 863 Kathy J. King Primorosa De Brio Fourth Level, Test 1 2019 Open 235.0 60.256% 3 

 Fourth Level Test 2 (BLM) 
  (C) Barbosa,  
 746 Sally Lofting Brilliant H Fourth Level, Test 2 2019 Open 259.0 68.158% 1 

 



 MFS TOC First-FEI Open/BLM/ GAIG/USDFQ 
  (C) Barbosa,  
 689 Alix James Virote USDF Freestyle, Fourth Level 2019 Adult Amateur 201.0 67.000% 1 

 Prix St. Georges-Open/BLM/GAIG/USDF Q 
  (C) Barbosa,  
 708 Sally Lofting Quinlan Cf FEI Prix St. Georges 2018 Open 224.5 66.029% 1 
 625 Silva Martin Belrano Gold FEI Prix St. Georges 2018 Open 219.5 64.568% 2 
 745 Janet Rubino Sombrero Do Top FEI Prix St. Georges 2018 Adult Amateur 203.5 59.853% 3 

 FEI TOC (I1-2; GP) (or equivalent to) BLM/GAIG Q 
  (C) Barbosa,  
 684 Silva Martin Hannah Lu W FEI Intermediate I 2018 Open 244.5 71.912% 1 
 770 Megan Peterson Amoretto FEI Young Riders Individual 2018 JR/YR 229.5 67.500% 2 
 871 Karen Monks-reilly Weltwunder FEI Intermediate I 2018 Open 227.0 66.765% 3 
 749 Christina Morin-graham DP Weltmieser FEI Intermediate I 2018 Adult Amateur 225.5 66.324% 4 

 Opportunity Training Level Test 2 
  (C) Barbosa,  
 696 Victoria Angelo Finn Training Level, Test 2 2019 Adult Amateur 207.0 71.379% 1 

 Opportunity Training Level Test 3 
  (C) Barbosa,  
 696 Victoria Angelo Finn Training Level, Test 3 2019 Adult Amateur 197.5 68.103% 1 


